TCHEDOULE &
BIRS

Parks & Recrcation - Schedule of Fees

Hitchen; Allen, Parker, Walzson Only wath room rental
Watson Uenter Parties & (ther

Communily Centera

weekday per hour weekead per hour
Earl Bell Gymnazium Bparts Activity Only 525 00 per hour 532 00 per haur
Allen, Parke 1/8 Gymnazium  Sparts Activity Only 32500 per hour  $33.00 per haur
Al Meeting Hooms ~ Partias & Other 32500 per hour  $32.00 per hour
Earl Bell Center Roam Partiea & Other $1500 per hour  $20.00 par hour

§15 00 per artvity §15.00 per avhivity
$25 00 per hour  ¥32.00 per hour

Joe Mack Campbell
Entire Park

Charitable Org.  $990.00 per day + refu

$2000.00 per day {excluding lighting and concessicn siands)

Axbl

T

Charitable Org
Sorger Faeilities

cleaning dep ng hghting and aoneession stands)

The genoral public must be allowed acensa Lo the park wathoul admassion feas

Orly patrons of scheduled evenl may be charged adrission fees
Baseball Famlities $1350 per day (excluding lightang and concesmorn atands)
$390 per day + refundable clewnmg depont (sarluding hghting and coneessipn stands)
81600 per day (excluding hghting and conceanon stands)

|Lightung (when applicable]

Chanlable Org $630 + refundable cleaning depomt (rxcluding lighting and concesion standa)
Boccer Pawilian §40 00 por day
Grove Pavilion (Z) B35.00 per day
Joo Mack Campbell Boccer Fialds $20 por day
Joe Mack Camphell Bazeball Fielda $30 por day
Field Lighting $15 per hour 1n addiLiom ta field rate
Battng Cage #15 per hour
Concession Hental Cutside of Contracted Penods
Soccer Concession Stand £200 per day
Bmal} Basebal] Concession Stand $200 per day
Large Bazeball Concession Stand B200 per day
Wallung 'l'raxl $50 per day
[Other Athletic FacilDes

per day

Atlen Tenms Facility 144 {1.50 per hour per court. x 8 hr day)

Per Gourt per haur $1.50 per hour
Allen Park Fields $30 per day
Allen Bkate Park $50 per day or 10% of net profit from event whichever 1a larger
Allen Walking Traul $30 per day
Milea Park Fielda 30 per day
Miles Walking Trail $30 per day
Nerth&ide Baseball felds $30 per day
SouthSide Softball fields $30 per day
North8ide Cancessian Stand $100 per day
SmythBide Concersion Stand $100 per day

NorthSide Entirs Facility (exeluding lighting and concesaia $1100 per day
SouthSide Entire Facility (excluding lighting and concession §1200 per day

$16 per hour wn addition to lield rate

Uralghead Forest Park:

Enture Park 2300.00 par day
Chantahie Org

Por Amcess 8500.00 per day
Chuaritable Org

Bohbat! Pields

Frnekeas Golf Courae
Walking Trail fin addition Lo pavilian rental)
Campaite whookeps - daily fInel, Taxes)

$416 per day + $600 refundable cleamung depesil
Tha gemeral gublie nown be allowed asseas to Lhe park without admission fess.
Unly pawrand of scheduwl ed svent may be charged admission fees.

§60.00 per day + 8100.00 refundable cleaning deposit

$15 per day
£50 per day
§80 per day
$18.00 por day

Campsite wheokups - wepkly rate (Inel. Taxes)

Camparte tent/no hookups (Incl. Taxes)

Campate tentno hookups - weekly rate {Inel. Taxes)

RV dump mabon without campaite (Inel. Taxaa){ns discount)
Dysoounta Citizens B5 and over and oitizena lotally disabled

[writtam proof required) quahfy for a BOW disecunt on regular camping rates

Dhscounta do not apply to winter ratas or tent eamping

Wintar ratss all campera (Jan, Feb, & Dec)

Large Pavilian (120 +)
Medium Pavilion {10)
Small Pavilion (50)
Band Shell

Paddls Boat (Incl, Taxes)
Kayak (Incl. Taxes)
Canpe (Inel Taxes)
Bailboat {Incl Taxes)
Min Bike (Inc! Taxses)

Charitahle Orgamzations ta pay fees according to rental palicies.

Boat launch (free with campsite)

Head Hike (Including V'axes)

$92.00 per week

$ 8.00 per day

§ 46.00 per week
§12.00 per use
50% of regular rate

5% of regular rate

$60.00 per duy

$40.00 per day

$35.00 par day

$60.00 par day oo 10% of net income for
coneart with ticket sales, whichiever is lacger
$3.00 per day

$10.00 per 4 hours + 330 rofundable depasit
$10.00 per 4 hours + $30 refundable deposit
$10.00 per 4 hours « $30 rafyundable doposit
$10.00 per 4 hours + $30 refundable Jepasit
$10.00 per 4 hours + $100 refundable deposit
310.00 per 4 boure + $100 refundable deposil

[Ewlmming:

(Mernorial day weekend Earl Ball CenLer Dady $ 1.50 under 18

thru Sehool start in August) Daily g 20018 &over
under 3 wilh paying adult  Pree

Craighead Forest. Daily & 1.50under 16

Daliy 8 E.OF 18 &over
under 3 with paymg adull.  Free

Bwimimung Leagans (10 days) B15.00

Fool Parties 7:00 to .00 andy {2 hr mn )

Pool Rental {30 people or less) $35.00 per hour

Fool Rental {31 - 60 peaple) $65.00 par hour

Focol Rental (6] . %0 people) $95.00 per heur

Fool Kental {100 peaple o Tore) $105.00 per hour



mailto:h>:@rF.eiliti��

